



202464812243



California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448 For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: 202464812243 Date Filed: 12/5/2024

Limited Liability Company Name Limited Liability Company Name	SPECIALIZED SUPPORT SERVICES, LLC
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC	
Principal Address	356 N CATALINA ST BURBANK, CA 91505
Initial Mailing Address of LLC	
Mailing Address	356 N CATALINA ST BURBANK, CA 91505
Attention	CHARLENE TABET
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	CHARLENE TABET
Agent Address	356 N CATALINA ST BUBANK, CA 91505
Purpose Statement	DODAWK, OA 31303
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability nia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ  Management Structure	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability nia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ  Management Structure  The LLC will be managed by	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability nia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ  Management Structure  The LLC will be managed by  Additional information and signatures set forth	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability nia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.  One Manager
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ  Management Structure The LLC will be managed by  Additional information and signatures set forth made part of this filing.  Electronic Signature	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability nia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.  One Manager
The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ  Management Structure The LLC will be managed by  Additional information and signatures set forth made part of this filing.  Electronic Signature  By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury	to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability nia Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.  One Manager  on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SPECIALIZED SUPPORT SERVICES

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is SPECIALIZED SUPPORT SERVICES.

ARTICLE II
PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business of the corporation is 356 N CATALINA ST, BURBANK, CA 91505.

ARTICLE III
AGENT

The name and address of the agent for service of process is CHARLENE TABET at 356 N CATALINA ST, BURBANK, CA 91505.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

## ARTICLE V AUTHORIZED STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue a total number of 1000 shares of common stock, without par value.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator(s) is:

• CHARLENE LOUISE TABET at 356 N CATALINA ST, BURBANK, CA 91505

ARTICLE VII LIABILITY OF DIRECTORS

Articles of Incorporation (Rev. 133ED59)

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to fullest extent permissible under California law.

## ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation is authorized to indemnify its officers and directors to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

## ARTICLE IX DURATION

The period of duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ranche Lat

Dated this 04 day of December, 2024.

I declare I am the person who executed this instrument which execution is my act and deed.

CHARLENE LOUISE TABET

Name of Incorporator